6.28 -95

To the Honorable Comm

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

David M. Karafa and Timothy W. Shelby

3, Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/340288

5. Name: RYAN M. FOUNTAIN

Street Address: 420 Lincoln Way West

City: MISHAWAKA State: IN Zip: 46544

Internal Address:

X Assignment

□ Other: ___

Execution Date: June 22, 1999

07-13-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101088396

□ Merger

□ Change of Name

ne attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Derby, Inc. internal Address: ___ Street Address: 24350 State Road 23 South City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46614 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? __Yes _X_ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached □ Yes X No 6. Total number of application and patents involved: ______1____ 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 🗲 X Enclosed with the filing fee check Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp 4/94)

RYAN M. FOUNTAIN Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature

of the original document.

07/08/1999 AGRAY1 Meachcocker/GS340266ecorded with required cover sheet information to:

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011)m Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, as a named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Derby</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, of <u>South Bend</u>, <u>Indiana</u> its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

INSTITUTIONAL BEDDING WITH INTEGRAL PILLOW AND MATTRESS

which is described in and claimed by the application for United States Letters Patent of that same title and executed on this date by me, together with all patents issuing therefrom and patent applications filed as and patents issuing as divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for relief from all infringements occurring before and/or after this assignment, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Derby, Inc., their successors and assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution and/or enforcement of the abovenamed patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, re-examination or reissue application or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings related to such applications, or to otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any resulting patents to <u>Derby</u>, <u>Inc</u>.

(Full Name) (Signature)

Date: 633/99 Inventor: David M. Karafa

Residence: Granger, Indiana Citizenship: USA

Post Office Address: 14210 Worthington Drive, Granger, Indiana 46530

Date: 6/23/99 Inventor: Timothy W. Shelby

Residence: Osceola, Indiana Citizenship: USA

Post Office Address: 11590 Austin Court, Osceola, Indiana 46561

PATENT RECORDED: 06/28/1999 REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0784